

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Supreme Court Case

No. SC05-734

Complainant,

v.

The Florida Bar File

No. 2005-71,194(11K)

PATRICIA DEL PINO,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

RANDI KLAYMAN LAZARUS

Bar Counsel - TFB #360929

The Florida Bar

444 Brickell Avenue, Suite M-100

Miami, Florida 33131

(305) 377-4445

JOHN ANTHONY BOGGS

Staff Counsel - TFB #253847

The Florida Bar

651 East Jefferson Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300

(850) 561-5600

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.

Executive Director - TFB #123390

The Florida Bar

651 East Jefferson Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300

(850) 561-5600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii-iv
INTRODUCTION.....	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1-4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
POINTS ON APPEAL.....	6-16

POINT I

THE REFEREE’S FINDINGS THAT THE PROPERTY CONVEYED AT THE AVENTURA CLOSING WAS TO REMAIN UNDER THE CONTROL OF RESPONDENT AND HER HUSBAND, MICHAEL ARIAS, AND THAT THE PROPERTY WOULD BE USED BY RESPONDENT AND HER HUSBAND AS THEIR PERSONAL RESIDENCE WAS SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE. (Restated)

POINT II

THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDATION OF DISBARMENT HAS A REASONABLE BASIS IN EXISTING CASE LAW AND SHOULD BE UPHOLD. (Restated)

CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE, & STYLE.....	18

INDEX TO APENDIX..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Anderson,</u> 538 So.2d 852 (Fla. 1989).....	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Arnold,</u> 767 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2000).....	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Chosid,</u> 500 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1987).....	11-12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Forbes,</u> 596 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1992).....	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Heptner,</u> 887 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 2004).....	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kandekore,</u> 766 So.2d 1004 (Fla. 2000).....	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. McKeever,</u> 766 So.2d 992 (Fla. 2000).....	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Nedick,</u> 603 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1992).....	13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Roberts,</u> 789 So.2d 284 (Fla. 2001).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shuminer,</u> 567 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1990).....	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Smith,</u> 650 So.2d 980 (Fla. 1995).....	12-13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Temmer,</u> 753 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1999).....	9

The Florida Bar v. Vining,
721 So.2d 1164 (Fla. 1998)..... 12

The Florida Bar v. Wolfe,
759 So.2d 639 (Fla. 2000)..... 15

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Florida Constitution:
Article V, Section 15..... 9
